LPI-B: 2 Wire
Bridge Transmitter.
Isolating Bridge Input
 to 4~20mA Output
Loop Powered Transmitter.
Ordering Examples.
LPI-B-8 LPI-B; 0~10mV Input; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
LPI-B-26 LPI-B; 5~10mV Input; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant the long term reliability of the instrument.
LPI Series
Intech  INSTRUMENTS  LTD.Intech  INSTRUMENTS  LTD.
Other LPI- models include:
LPI-D :DC;
LPI-F :Frequency;
LPI-K :Resistance;
LPI-N :Differential Pt100 RTD;
LPI-P :Potentiometer;
LPI-pH :pH Levels, IP67 Encl;
LPI-R :Pt100 RTD;
LPI-T :Thermocouple;
LPI-DO2 :DO2, LCD Display;
LPI-ORP :ORP, LCD Display;
LPI-pH :pH, LCD Display.
Features.
l Field Programmable Bi-Polar Input Ranges.
l Isolated Input to Output 2.0kVDC.
l High Accuracy.
l 40~200mV Output Test Signal.
l LED Indication of Loop Current.
l Selectable 3 Second Input Damping.
l Low Cost.
l Easy to Install.
l Compact DIN Rail Mount Enclosure.
l Available Standard or Special Calibration.
l Reverse Polarity Protection.
l Corrosion Proofed Circuit Board & Components
by Isonel 642. (Except Terminals & DIP Switches.)
Ordering Information.
LPI-B-X Standard 0~20mV Input; Programmable Input Range Calibration.
LPI-B- -Special Range Special Programmable Input Range Calibration.
   IR
SEGNARTUPNI
Vm RI Vm RI
Vm1~0 1 Vm002~0 12
Vm2~0 2 Vm005~0 22
Vm3~0 3 Vm057~0 32
Vm4~0 4 Vm0001~0 42
Vm5~0 5 Vm6~2 52
Vm6~0 6 Vm01~5 62
Vm8~0 7 Vm02~51 72
Vm01~0 8 Vm53~03 82
Vm21~0 9 Vm04~03 92
Vm51~0 01 Vm54~03 03
Vm02~0 11 Vm06~03 13
Vm52~0 21 Vm08~05 23
Vm03~0 31 Vm002~001 33
Vm53~0 41 Vm4~2- 43
Vm04~0 51 Vm6~4- 53
Vm05~0 61 Vm7~5- 63
Vm06~0 71 Vm02~01- 73
Vm57~0 81 Vm07~05- 83
Vm08~0 91 Vm003~001- 93
Vm001~0 02 Vm008~002- 04
egnaRtupnIlaicepS Z
5.01-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G

 Input to 4~20mA Output
Loop Powered Transmitter.
Ordering Examples.
LPI-P-8 LPI-P; 0~50% Input; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
LPI-P-26 LPI-P; 10~90% Input; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant the long term reliability of the instrument.
LPI Series
Intech  INSTRUMENTS  LTD.Intech  INSTRUMENTS  LTD.
).RETEMOITNETOPfo%(EGNARTUPNI
TOP% RI TOP% RI
%01~0 1 %04~02 61
%51~0 2 %06~04 71
%02~0 3 %08~06 81
%52~0 4 %001~08 91
%03~0 5 %05~52 02
%33~0 6 %57~05 12
%04~0 7 %001~57 22
%05~0 8 %76~33 32
%06~0 9 %001~76 42
%76~0 01 %001~05 52
%07~0 11 %09~01 62
%57~0 21 %08~02 72
%08~0 31 %57~52 82
%09~0 41 %07~03 92
%001~0 51 %08~04 03
egnaRnoitarbilaCtupnIlaicepS Z
Features.
l Field Programmable Input Ranges.
l Isolated Input to Output 2.0kV.
l High Accuracy.
l 40~200mV Output Test Signal.
l LED Indication of Loop Current.
l Low Cost.
l Easy to Install.
l Compact DIN Rail Mount Enclosure.
l Available Standard or Special Calibration.
l Reverse Polarity Protection.
l Corrosion Proofed Circuit Board & Components
by Isonel 642. (Except Terminals & DIP Switches.)
Ordering Information.
LPI-P-X Standard 0~100% Input; Programmable Input Range; Calibration.
LPI-P - -Special Range Special Programmable Input Range Calibration.
    IR
8.02-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Other LPI- models include:
LPI-B :Bridge / Straingauge;
LPI-D :DC;
LPI-F :Frequency;
LPI-K :Resistance;
LPI-N :Differential Pt100 RTD;
LPI-R :Pt100 RTD;
LPI-T :Thermocouple;
LPI-DO2 :DO2, LCD Display;
LPI-ORP :ORP, LCD Display;

RTD Input, to 4~20mA Output,
 Loop Powered Transmitter.
Ordering Examples.
LPI-N-5 LPI-N; 0~50C In; Upscale Break; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
LPI-N-56-DS LPI-N; 0~400F In; Downscale Break; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant the long term reliability of the instrument.
LPI Series
Intech  INSTRUMENTS  LTD.Intech  INSTRUMENTS  LTD.
Other LPI- models include:
LPI-B :Bridge / straingauge;
LPI-D :DC;
LPI-F :Frequency;
LPI-K :Resistance;
LPI-P :Potentiometer;
LPI-pH :pH Levels. IP67 Encl;
LPI-R :Pt100 RTD;
LPI-T :Thermocouple.
LPI-DO2 :DO2, LCD Display;
LPI-ORP :ORP, LCD Display;
LPI-pH :pH, LCD Display.
Standard unit Pt100 input, upscale sensor break. Other types of RTD available in special
range calibration are JIS Pt100, Pt250, Pt500, Pt1000, CU10, CU100, Ni100 or specify.
            IR     SB
10.01-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Examples of Input Connection.
Input
Terminations.
Input 1 RTD 1
2 RTD 2
3 COM
Output 4 +mA
5 -mA
6 mV TEST
LPI-N Output
T   6
-    5
+   4
ZERO SPAN
2000V      Isolation Barrier
1   RTD 1
2   RTD 2
3   COM
RTD 1
 (2 wire)
RTD 2
 (2 wire)
LPI-N Specifications.
RTD Input Pt100 DIN (2 Wire Type) Standard.
Sensor Current = 0.8mA.
Field Programmable Zero: -200C (-400F) to 200C (400F).

to 4~20mA Output,
Loop Powered Transmitter.
Ordering Examples.
LPI-K-10 LPI-K; 0~100Ω In; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
LPI-K-33 LPI-K; 500~1kΩ In; Loop Powered 4~20mA Output.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant the long term reliability of the instrument.
LPI Series
Intech  INSTRUMENTS  LTD.Intech  INSTRUMENTS  LTD.
Other LPI- models include:
LPI-B :Bridge / Straingauge;
LPI-D :DC;
LPI-F :Frequency;
LPI-N :Differential Pt100 RTD;
LPI-P :Potentiometer;
LPI-pH :pH Levels, IP67 Encl;
LPI-R :Pt100 RTD;
LPI-T :Thermocouple.
LPI-DO2 :DO2, LCD Display;
LPI-ORP :ORP, LCD Display;
LPI-pH :pH, LCD Display.
SEGNARTUPNI
(ecnatsiseR ΩΩΩΩΩ) RI (ecnatsiseR ΩΩΩΩΩ) RI
01~0 Ω 1 51~5 Ω 32
21~0 Ω 2 02~01 Ω 42
51~0 Ω 3 05~01 Ω 52
02~0 Ω 4 57~52 Ω 62
22~0 Ω 5 001~05 Ω 72
52~0 Ω 6 051~05 Ω 82
74~0 Ω 7 522~57 Ω 92
05~0 Ω 8 002~001 Ω 03
57~0 Ω 9 052~051 Ω 13
001~0 Ω 01 005~052 Ω 23
021~0 Ω 11 k1~005 Ω 33
051~0 Ω 21 k5.1~k1 Ω 43
002~0 Ω 31 k2~k1 Ω 53
022~0 Ω 41
052~0 Ω 51
074~0 Ω 61
005~0 Ω 71
057~0 Ω 81
k1~0 Ω 91
k2.1~0 Ω 02
k5.1~0 Ω 12
k2~0 Ω 22
egnaRtupnIlaicepS Z
8.01-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Terminations.
Input 1 A
2 B
3 B
Output 4 +mA
5 -mA
6 mV TEST
LPI-K Specifications.

 to 4~20mA Output
Loop Powered Transmitter.
Ordering Examples.
LPI-T-P-K-7 LPI-T;  Programmable; Type K; 0~400C In; Upscale Break; Loop Powered; 4~20mA Output.
LPI-T-F-R-55-DS LPI-T;  Fixed Range; Type R; 0~3000F In; Downscale Break; Loop Powered; 4~20mA Output.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant the long term reliability of the instrument.
LPI Series
Intech  INSTRUMENTS  LTD.Intech  INSTRUMENTS  LTD.
11.01-1
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
ELPUOCOMREHT
EPYT SEGNARERUTAREPMETTUPNI
ROSNES
KAERB
egnaRxaM TT Cged RI Cged RI Fged RI Fged RI etatS BS
C008~0 J 001~0 1 05~05- 71 002~0 14 001~001- 75 elacspU SU
F0051~0 J 521~0 2 0~001- 81 052~0 24 0~002- 85 elacsnwoD SD
051~0 3 001~001- 91 003~0 34 002~002- 95
C0021~0 K 002~0 4 002~001- 02 004~0 44 004~002- 06
F0022~0 K 052~0 5 051~05 12 005~0 54 003~001 16
003~0 6 002~001 22 006~0 64 004~002 26
C0021~0 N 004~0 7 004~002 32 008~0 74 008~004 36
F0022~0 N 005~0 8 006~002 42 0001~0 84 0021~004 46
006~0 9 008~004 52 0021~0 94 0061~008 56
C0071~0 R 057~0 01 0021~004 62 0051~0 05 0042~008 66
F0013~0 R 008~0 11 0061~004 72 0061~0 15 0023~008 76
0001~0 21 008~005 82 0002~0 25 0061~0001 86
C0071~0 S 0021~0 31 0001~005 92 0042~0 35 0002~0001 96
F0013~0 S 0041~0 41 0021~006 03 0082~0 45 0042~0001 07
0061~0 51 0061~006 13 0003~0 55 0003~0021 17
C002~001- T 0071~0 61 0071~0001 23 0023~0 65 0023~0021 27
F004~051- T
egnaRtupnIlaicepS Z
Other LPI- models include:
LPI-B :Bridge / Straingauge;
LPI-D :DC;
LPI-F :Frequency;
LPI-K :Resistance;
LPI-N :Differential Pt100 RTD;
LPI-P :Potentiometer;
LPI-R :Pt100 RTD;
LPI-DO2 :DO2, LCD Display;
LPI-pH :pH, LCD Display;
LPI-ORP :ORP, LCD Display;
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1999
WA R D
epyTelpuocomrehT segnaRtupnIelbammargorPdleiF dnaytiraeniL
:ycaruccA
epyT noitacificepS
)C(egnaR
noitacificepS
)F(egnaR
tesffOoreZ )oreZ-nI.xaM(napS
)F2±(C1±,%
)C(.niM )C(.xaM )F(.niM )F(.xaM )C(.niM )C(.xaM )F(.niM )F(.xaM
J 008~0 0051~0 0 006 0 0011 002 008 004 0051 52.0
K 0021~0 0022~0 0 0001 0 0081 002 0021 004 0022 52.0